dated September 24, 2018 executed between Canbank Venture Capital Fund Limited (“CVCFL”), our Company and Mr. 
Sushil Pyarelal Sharma, Sameer Sushilkumar Sharma and Mrs. Anubha Sameer Sharma (Promoters of our Company). In 
terms of this agreement company has issued and allotted 45,454 (Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Four) CVCFL 
class A equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each at a premium of Rs. 210/- (Rupees Two Hundred Ten only) per share and 
1,00,00,012 (One Crore and Twelve) Optionally Convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (OCCPS) of the 
Company of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each, aggregating to Rs. 10,00,00,120/- (Rupees Ten Crores One Hundred Twenty only) 
carrying a fixed rate of dividend of 12% (Twelve percent) per annum which are now converted into 153801 Equity shares of 
the company. For details refer chapter titled “Capital Structure” and “History and Certain Corporate Matters” beginning on